### **REPORT**

## DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE, DEEKSHA BHOOMI, NAGPUR INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

# Pre- Marital Counseling in the Context of Sexual Harassment Resource Persons:

- 1. Mrs. Madhuri Sakulkar, President of the Bhartiya Stree Shakti,
- 2. Mrs. Radhika Deshpande, President of the Bhartiya Stree Shakti

31st August 2018

#### DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE, DEEKSHA BHOOMI, NAGPUR

(INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE)

#### Notice

25 August 2018

All the students of Arts, Commerce, Science and Law are hereby informed that a programme on Pre- Marital Counseling in the Context of Sexual Harassment is organised by INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE, of the college Saturday 31st August 2018. Teaching faculty members should also attend the programme without fail.

Principal
Dr Ambedkar College
Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur
PRINCIPAL
DR. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE

Pre-marital Counseling was organized by the Internal Complaints Committee on 31<sup>st</sup> August 2018, in collaboration with NGO, Bhartiya Stree Shakti, Nagpur for the students of Arts, Commerce, Science and Law. President of the Bhartiya Stree Shakti, Mrs. Madhuri Sakulkar and Member of the same NGO Mrs. Radhika Deshpande spoke with the students and mass counseling was done.

Presiding officer of Internal Complaints Committee, Dr. Pallavi Copde was present on the occasion. The programme was conducted under the able guidance of Principal of the College Dr. P.C. Pawar. Dr. Sandhya Kalamdhad, Coordinator of Internal Complaints Committee organized the programme. Mrs. Bhumi Mehare, Mrs. Vaishali

Sukhdeve, Ms. Shazia Bari along with volunteers from Department of Law and Department of English, Biotechnology and Chemistry worked hard for the accomplishment of the programme. On this occasion, during the session, students asked various questions which were answered satisfactorily by the resource persons.









\*\*\*\*\*REPORT CONCLUDED\*\*\*\*\*